December 7, 2009

ADDENDUM No. 1

To

REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS

For
DESIGN CONSULTANT SERVICES
For

SCHOOL FACILITIES PROJECTS

ISSUED NOVEMBER 17, 2009
By

THE NEW JERSEY SCHOOLS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Request for Quallﬁcatlons (“RFQ”) is
modified as follows:

1. The due date for the receipt of responses to the RFQ is hereby revised to
December 21, 2009 (was December 10, 2009).

2. RFQ Submittals must now be received no later than 5:00 p.m. on Monday,
December 21, 2009, at the offices of the New Jersey Schools Development Authority located at 1
West State Street (the Wachovia Bank Building), 1st Floor, Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0991, and
must be delivered in the manner set forth in the RFQ.

3. RFQ Submittal Category 3 — Firm Present Professional Capacity — is hereby
eliminated as a requirement for the RFQ Submittal. Firms shall not be required to submit any
financial statements.
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4. “Firm Financial Capacity” is eliminated as an evaluation criterion and the weighting
factor and maximum weighted points assigned to it shall be reassigned to and aggregated with the
“Firm Background and History” evaluation criterion. The weighting factor assigned to the “Firm
Background and History” evaluation criterion shall thereby be increased from 0.5 to 1.0 and the
maximum weighted points to be assigned to “Firm Background and History” shall thereby be
increased from 5.0 to 10.0.

5. A list of those firms that provided timely Notices of Intention to Participate indicating
their interest in submitting proposals is attached.

6. An Addendum No. 2 will be issued on Monday, December 14, 2009. It will
include questions submitted electronically by 5 PM on Monday, November 30, 2009, and answers
thereto, and will make additional appropriate clarifications to the RFQ, if any.

Issued by: an MurphyI
rocurement Manager

Issued: December 7. 2009
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ATTACHMENT A

FIRMS INTENDING TO RESPOND

Alex Soffiantini & Associates
Alex Soffiantini

234 Sheridan Street

Perth Amboy, NJ 08861
AlexS@asa-architecture.com
Phone: (732) 442-7215

Fax: (732) 442-7218

Architects Alliance (The)
Blase Weimer

111 Mulberry Street, Suite 2-Z
Newark, NJ 07102
weimer@archall.org

Phone: (973) 623-7161

Fax: (973) 623-7162

Becica Associates, LL.C

Maria Gallara

500 South Kings Highway
Cherry Hill, NJ 08034
mgallara@becicaassociates.com
Phone: (856) 795-1180

Fax: (856) 354-6367

Charles Matsinger Associates
Steve Raytek

400 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
sraytek(@matsinger.com
Phone: (215) 925-6565 x120
Fax: (215) 925-9257
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Converse Winkler Architecture
Scott Maritzer

331 Montgomery Avenue

Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004
smaritz@cwarc.com

Phone: (610) 664-0806

Fax: (610) 664-1075

DCM Architecture & Engineering LL.C

Eduardo Guzman

200 Federal Street, Suite 211
Camden, NJ 08103
eguzman@dcm-ae.com
Phone: (856) 479-9101

Fax: (856) 757-0082

De Biasse & Seminara Architects, PC
Virginia Seminara

1955 Washington Valley Road
Martinsville, NJ 08836
vsem@dbsem.com

Phone: (732) 748-0600 x202

Fax: (732) 748-0655

Cell: (908) 581-8913

Element Architectural Group
Brian Altman

12 North State Route 17, Suite 220
Paramus, NJ 07652
ba-arch@msn.com

Phone: (201) 368-7752

Fax: (201) 368-7758
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Gibson Tarquini Group (The)
Lisa Gibson

764 Cuthbert Boulevard

Cherry Hill, NJ 08002
Igibson@gibsontarquini.com
Phone: (856) 486-9800

Fax: (856) 486-9801

HACBM Architects Engineers Planners,

LLC

Emad Abou-Sabé

31 East Darrah Lane
Lawrenceville, NJ 08648
eabousabe@hacbm.com
Phone: (609) 452-7779
Fax: (609) 452-7959

Heritage Architecture, LLC
Summer Alhamash

352 Evelyn Street, Suite 2
Paramus, NJ 07652

Phone: (201) 262-3800 x302
Fax: (201) 262-3802

Jarmel Kizel Architects and Engineers,
Inc.

Matthew B. Jarmel

42 Okner Parkway

Livingston, NJ 07039
mbjarmel@jkarch.com

Phone: (973) 994-9669

Fax: (973) 994-4069

Kimmerle Newman Architects, PA
Cindy Cui

264 South Street

Morristown NJ 07960
ccui@kimmerle.com

Phone: (973) 538-8885

Fax: (973) 829-6270
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L+C Design Consultants, PA
Grace Lynch

333 Meadowlands Parkway
Secaucus, NJ 07094
glynch@mlalc.biz

Phone: (201) 866-7171

Fax: (201) 866-7395

Lan Associates

Ronald Panicucci

445 Goodwin Avenue
Midland Park, NJ 07432
RP@lan-nj.com

Phone: (201) 447-6400
Fax: (201) 447-1233

Lawrence S. Schreiber, AIA Architect
Lawrence S. Schreiber

922 East Kennedy Boulevard

P.O. Box 546

Lakewood, NJ 08701
Issarch@optonline.net

Phone: (732) 886-5290

Fax: (732) 370-7004 .

Massa Montalto Architects, PC
K. Boris Leiningen

3297 Route 66

Neptune, NJ 07753
bleiningen@mma-architects.com
Phone: (732) 918-2300

Fax: (732) 918-2351

McAuliffe + Carroll Architects, LLLC
Jim McAuliffe

439 South Broad Street, Suite 310
Trenton, NJ 08611
jim@mcauliffecarroll.com

Phone: (609) 397-0095

Fax: (609) 858-0366
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Musial Group (The)

Linda M. Carducci

191 Mill Lane
Mountainside, NJ 07092
lcarducci@tmusialg.com
Phone: (908) 232-2860 x240
Fax: (908) 232-2845

Parette Somjen Architects LL.C
Devin B. Davis

439 Route 46 East
Rockaway, NJ 07866
ddavis@planetpsa.com

Phone: (973) 586-2400 x217
Fax: (973) 586-2401

Perez + Radosti Associates, P.C.

Ric Perez

549 Route 130 North
East Windsor, NJ 08520
ric@pranj.com

Phone: (609) 443-4031
Fax: (609) 443-5277

Radey Associates Architects
Lynn Radey

100 Haddontowne Court
Cherry Hill, NJ 08034
lynn@radeyassociates.com
Phone: (856) 428-5503

Fax: (856) 428-5575

TJD Architects, PC

Christina D’ Arrigo

135 American Avenue
Bridgeton, NJ 08302 »

cdarrigo@tjdarchitects.com

Phone: (856) 455-4422

Fax: (856) 455-4694
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Vaughn Collaborative (The)
Robert E “Chip” Vaughn, Jr.
42 West Lafayette Street
Trenton, NJ 08608
cvaughn@tvcarch.com

Phone: (609) 695-7411

Fax: (609) 695-2867

Vincentsen Associates, LLP
Anthony Valent

238 St. Paul Street
Westfield, NJ 07090
avalent@vin-aia.com

Phone: (908) 232-4642

Fax: (908) 232-0359

Yezzi Associates, LLC
Reamae Randazzo

18 Washington Street

P.O. Box 1638

Toms River, NJ 08754
rrandazzo@yezziassociates.com
Phone: (732) 240-3433

Fax: (732) 240-3463
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